PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7162517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM WMWARE, INC. TO VMWARE, INC. previously recorded on Reel 018345 Frame 0978. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOXIN CHEN	09/19/2006
CARL WALDSPURGER	09/19/2006
ANIL RAO	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMWARE, INC.
Street Address:	3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11525561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: dgoetzinger@pattersonsheridan.com,

PSDocketing@pattersonsheridan.com, VMware@blackhillsip.com,

ipadmin@vmware.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON + SHERIDAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANKUR GARG
SIGNATURE:	/ Ankur Garg /
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0372

507115677

source=A088 - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=A088 - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=A088 - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0373

ب	
-0	
CI	
·	

Form PTO-1595 (Modified)

09-29-2006



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissione, 1033142	264	attached original documents or copy thereo	f: O
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	S. P.T.
Xiaoxin CHEN		Name:VMware, Inc.	
Carl WALDSPURGER		Internal Address:	295
			=
Anil RAO			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	•	Street Address: 3145 Porter Drive	
Nature of conveyance:		City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 9	94304
Assignment			. N
Security Agreement Change of Name	A	dditional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes	No 🔼
Other			
Execution Date: September 19, 2006			
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers		e execution date of the application is: 9/19/06 B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attache	B. Patent No.(s)	l: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	attache	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved	ı: <u>1</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attache	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No No Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	l: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	attache	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No No Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	l: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: VMware, Inc.	attache	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No No Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	l: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: VMware, Inc.	attache	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No No Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	l: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: VMware, Inc. ATTN: Darryl A. Smith	6.	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No	1: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: VMware, Inc. ATTN: Darryl A. Smith Internal Address: Street Address: 3145 Porter Drive City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	6.	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: VMware, Inc. ATTN: Darryl A. Smith Internal Address: 3145 Porter Drive City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304 2006 DBYRME 00000202 502652 11525561	6. 7. 8.	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: VMware, Inc. ATTN: Darryl A. Smith Internal Address: Street Address: 3145 Porter Drive City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	6. 7. 8.	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No	

Darryl A. Smith (Reg. No. 37,723) Name of Person Signing

21 September 2006 Date

3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

A88

ASSIGNMENT

We.

<u>Xiaoxin CHEN</u>, residing at <u>19907 Fig Tree Court, Cupertino, CA, 95014, USA</u>, a citizen of China;

<u>Carl WALDSPURGER</u>, residing at <u>517 Georgia Ave.</u>, <u>Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA</u>, a citizen of <u>USA</u>; and

Anil RAO, residing at 347 Kiely Blvd., D-103, San Jose, CA 95129, USA, a citizen of USA

are the inventors of the invention disclosed in the patent application ("Application") enclosed herewith, entitled:

Determining Memory Conditions in a Virtual Machine

which was executed on (dates): September 19, 2006

VMware, Inc. ("VMware") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a principal place of business at:

3145 Porter Drive Palo Alto, CA 94304 USA

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents or inventor's certificates to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, each of us, individually:

- 1. Assigns and transfers to VMware, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents, or inventor's certificates, which have been or may be filed in any country based on the Invention;
- 2. Agrees that the foregoing rights conveyed to VMware includes all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the

Assignment Page 1 of 2 Docket: A88

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0375) Application and all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's based on the Invention;

- 3. Agrees to execute all documents requested by VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;
- 4. Upon the request of VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, agrees to provide to VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by us and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to VMware's rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to us; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where we are called as witnesses by VMware or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agrees to testify to all facts pertaining to VMware's rights in the Invention for which we are competent to testify;
- 5. Warrants and represents that the Invention is our property, and have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to our knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that we have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

. .	91,961	
Date:	9/19/2006	

Xiaoxin CHEN

Date: 19-Sep-06

Carl-WALDSRURGER

Date: 9/19/2006

RECORDED: 09/27/20206

Anil RAC

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Docket: A88